

In Loving Memory of Our Dearest...

Sarla K. Sharma

February 22, 1947 – December 9, 2021

~ Om Shanti ~

A truly beloved and noble woman who shared and provided an abundance of love, care, and kindness to those around her through her entire life.

Sarla K. Sharma is survived by her Husband Kishore (Steve) H. Sharma; Daughter Dr. Rita K. Sharma; Son Rajesh "Rhaj" K. Sharma; Daughter-in-law Tasha Sharma; her Grandchildren Nazaara, Nytt, & Nalina; and many wonderful Family members.

Mrs. Sharma's family would like to take this opportunity to give sincerest thanks to those have been a part of her life and have provided their warmest thoughts, prayers, and support during this time. She truly appreciated all of you.

Funeral Arrangements:

Place: Ada's Mortuary, 930 S. Route 4, Sinajana, Guam 96910

Date: Wednesday, December 22, 2021

Service Time: 2:00pm - 3:00pm (Guam time)

Cremation: 3:00pm

Virtual Live Stream & Guest Book: www.SarlaKSharma.com
*In lieu of flowers, the family kindly requests to continue your thoughts, prayers, and support during this time.